
eggs sold
egg boxes reused

Volunteering hours

Cleaning products volume

equivalent of plastic bottles

fruit and veg volume

number of bags prevented (estimate)

Personal care products volume

number of bottles prevented (estimate)

reuse project fabrics
reuse project books
reuse project electronic equipment / tools
reuse project craft supplies
reuse project furniture
reuse project household
reuse project weight

 

Food items volume 1 (herbs and spices) <100g

number of bags prevented (estimate)

Food items volume 2 (nuts, fruits, etc) 100g-300g

number of bags prevented (estimate)

Food items volume 3 (grains, flour, pastas, etc) <300g

number of bags prevented (estimate)

Unit

kg

count

Litres

count

kg

count

kg

count

kg

count

kg

count

count
count

kg
count
count
count
count
count

kg
 

63.307

1266

9933
1655.5

864.5

897.985

1796

129.242

323

994.896

4974

2855.82

5712

1338.236

2676

121.611
717
278
941
158
1799

3851.989
 

Annual Total comment

Refills

Reuse project

of weight recorded sales

average size bottle 500ml

average size bottle 400ml

box of 6

average 50g bag

average 200g bag

average 500g bag

average 500g bag

2025 at Handam - Refill station CIC impact summary

*We are still working on how best to record weights in connection with our reuse
100% of items saved from landfill.

 project, so these numbers do not represent ♻️️

*


