

2025 at Handam - Refill station CIC impact summary

	Unit	Annual Total	comment
Refills			
Cleaning products volume	kg	897.985	
equivalent of plastic bottles	count	1796	average size bottle 500ml
Personal care products volume	Litres	129.242	
number of bottles prevented (estimate)	count	323	average size bottle 400ml
Food items volume 1 (herbs and spices) <100g	kg	63.307	
number of bags prevented (estimate)	count	1266	average 50g bag
Food items volume 2 (nuts, fruits, etc) 100g-300g	kg	994.896	
number of bags prevented (estimate)	count	4974	average 200g bag
Food items volume 3 (grains, flour, pastas, etc) <300g	kg	1338.236	
number of bags prevented (estimate)	count	2676	average 500g bag
fruit and veg volume	kg	2855.82	
number of bags prevented (estimate)	count	5712	average 500g bag
eggs sold	count	9933	
egg boxes reused	count	1655.5	box of 6
Volunteering hours		864.5	
Reuse project			
reuse project fabrics	kg	121.611	
reuse project books	count	717	
reuse project electronic equipment / tools	count	278	
reuse project craft supplies	count	941	
reuse project furniture	count	158	
reuse project household	count	1799	
reuse project weight	kg	3851.989*	of weight recorded sales

*We are still working on how best to record weights in connection with our reuse project, so these numbers do not represent 100% of items saved from landfill.